NC State University's Faculty Senate Resolution of Endorsement for Faculty Assembly Resolution 2017-3 on SACS Compliance

Approved without dissent on January 24, 2017

Whereas issues of accreditation are affected by the governance of the state of North Carolina and the Board of Governors of the University of North Carolina system, and

Whereas accreditation issues directly affect the constituent institutions of the UNC system, and

Whereas North Carolina State University is a constituent institution of the UNC system,

Resolved that the Faculty Senate of North Carolina State University endorses the resolution entitled Faculty Assembly resolution 2017-3: On SACSCOC Compliance.